KORAWALL
Wall-mounted convectors with forced convection
03/2024
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR

• IP rating IP 30
• dimensions w × h × d: 96 × 110 × 36 mm
• order code: REG-RAB21DC
QAA32 external room
temperature sensor
   optional accessory –
KORAWALL Optimal-V WVO, Pool-V WVP
•  for measuring temperature in heating
systems where a thermostat cannot
be placed in the room
• suitable for installation at swimming pools
• can be combined with RDG 260T and RDG 260KN
• setpoint setting range: 0–40 °C, accuracy at 25 °C: ± 0.3 K
• NTC sensor, 3 kΩ at 25 °C
• IP rating IP 30
• dimensions w × h × d: 96.4 × 99.6 × 36 mm
• order code: REG-S-QAA32
22
SIEMENS RDG 260KN
electronic room thermostat
with LCD display
   optional accessory –
KORAWALL Optimal-V WVO, Pool-V WVP
•  regulation of ambient temperature
and relative humidity
• for 2 and 4 pipe heating systems
• power indicator function for energy-optimized system operation
• built-in relative humidity and temperature sensor
• KNX (S-mode and LTE-mode) for integration into BMS
• 7-day programme with up to 3 temperature setting periods per day
• automatic (continuous) or manual (3-level) fan speed regulation
• Comfort, Economy and Protection operation modes
•  3 multifunctional inputs (window contact, motion detector,
access card reader, heating/cooling switch...)
• operating voltage 24 V DC, power consumption 4 W
• EC fan control voltage 0–10 V DC
• setpoint setting range 5–40 °C
• adjustable hysteresis switching differential 0.5–6 K
• IP rating IP 30
• wall mounting with base mounting plate
• dimensions w × h × d: 92 × 134 × 25 mm
Accessories
•  can be combined with separate QAA32 room temperature sensor,
e. g. for thermostat installation out of publicly accessible spaces
or for installation in humid environments
• order code: REG-RDG260KN
•  can be controled using the SIEMENS PCT Go mobile application
Thermoelectric actuator
TEP 24
   optional accessory –
KORAWALL Optimal-V WVO, Pool-V WVP
• IP rating IP 44
• reset time 4 min
• unit height 65 mm
• M 30 × 1.5 thread
• cable length 2.5 and 5 m
• closed without voltage
• operating voltage 24 V DC
• electrical consumption <2 W
•  order code (2.5 m cabel): REG-TEP24-250
•  order code (5 m cabel): REG-TEP24-500
SIEMENS RDG 260T
electronic room thermostat
with LCD display
   optional accessory –